PERSON SPECIFICATION
Post Title:
Assistant Coach

Division:
Leisure and Communities 






Date: 
March 2025

	
	CRITERIA

INDICATED E (ESSENTIAL) OR D (DESIRABLE)
	MEASUREMENT

(See below)

	SKILLS, KNOWLEDGE 

AND EXPERIENCE


	E

E

E

D

D


	To be able to lift and carry equipment and supplies.

Experience of working in a supervisory capacity.

Evidence of working with groups (children).

The ability to lead activities / sessions.

Effective written and oral communication skills (keeping registers)
	2,4

2,4

2,4

2,4

2,4

	SAFEGUARDING
	E
	Commitment to the protection and   safeguarding of children, young people and adults with care and support needs
	2,4

	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY


	E

D
	Ability to recognise discrimination in its many forms and will to put the Council's equal opportunity policies into practice.

Understanding how discrimination may particularly affect sections of the population and how this should be countered.


	4

4



	QUALIFICATIONS


	D

E

	A current first aid qualification or be prepared to achieve the qualification.

A relevant coaching qualification or experience providing a comparable level of knowledge.
	2,4,5

2,4,5



	ATTITUDE AND MOTIVATION


	E

E

E

D


	Flair, enthusiasm and commitment 

Outgoing personality.

An ability to work on your own initiative and as a member of a team.

Ability to work under pressure, particularly that imposed by the need to complete work to deadlines and effectively prioritise tasks.


	2,4

2,4

2,4

2,4



	OTHER


	E

D
	A flexible approach to working hours (evening and weekend working will be required).

Full driving licence.
	2,4

5


MEASUREMENT:  
1. Test Prior to short-listing (i.e. all applicants) 

2. From application form.



3. Test after short-listing 




4. Probing at interview


5. Documentary evidence.



6. OTHER (specified)
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